
2021-2022 Stephen F. Austin Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 14-4   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Kensmil, Gavin 32-32 1000 31.3 198-324 .611 1-5 .200 133-217 .613 86 133 219 6.8 90 2 57 114 17 31 530 16.6
23 Ware, Roti 10-10 308 30.8 42-102 .412 11-26 .423 18-26 .692 3 28 31 3.1 15 0 26 14 2 12 113 11.3
04 Kachelries, David 32-32 953 29.8 115-269 .428 37-124 .298 38-52 .731 8 85 93 2.9 60 3 120 63 1 36 305 9.5
03 Hall, Sadaidriene 32-3 631 19.7 126-218 .578 0-5 .000 48-70 .686 79 91 170 5.3 70 0 50 38 27 39 300 9.4
13 Solomon, Calvin 32-32 795 24.8 118-226 .522 6-13 .462 57-92 .620 64 123 187 5.8 107 5 62 89 32 55 299 9.3
10 Jossell, Latrell 32-21 809 25.3 89-239 .372 70-189 .370 46-51 .902 4 47 51 1.6 78 2 44 41 0 32 294 9.2
05 Jackson-Posey, Jaylin 31-7 686 22.1 83-214 .388 31-100 .310 34-48 .708 11 66 77 2.5 79 4 67 46 25 41 231 7.5
00 Hawkins, Nigel 18-14 377 20.9 29-82 .354 12-43 .279 18-22 .818 10 41 51 2.8 42 2 21 21 3 14 88 4.9
11 Moor, Jules 3-0 12 4.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 1.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 8 2.7
22 Antwi-Boasiako, Nana 30-0 298 9.9 22-45 .489 7-12 .583 24-34 .706 20 36 56 1.9 25 0 13 29 15 10 75 2.5
01 Tezeno, Derrick 25-4 226 9.0 24-48 .500 1-9 .111 10-16 .625 13 29 42 1.7 14 0 6 13 3 10 59 2.4
25 Willis, Diego 24-5 210 8.8 16-49 .327 13-42 .310 4-6 .667 3 14 17 0.7 18 0 9 6 0 7 49 2.0
02 Aku, Jonathan 23-0 88 3.8 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 13 13 26 1.1 27 1 3 16 4 1 28 1.2
24 Cofer, Jimel 9-0 32 3.6 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 3 3 1 1 6 0.7
Total 32 6425 200.8 877-1849 .474 189-572 .330 442-652 .678 380 753 1133 35.4 630 19 482 526 130 290 2385 74.53
Opponents 6425 200.8 756-1764 .429 217-671 .323 461-645 .715 353 702 1055 33.0 614 20 401 578 114 230 2190 68.44

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 2385 2190
    Points Per Game 74.5 68.4
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 877-1849 756-1764
    Field Goal Pct .474 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-572 217-671
    3PT FG Pct .330 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-652 461-645
    FT Pct .678 .715
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.4
REBOUNDS 1133 1055
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 482 401
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 526 578
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 290 230
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.2
BLOCKS 130 114
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 28,024 36,803
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,752 11-3,346
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-755

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SFA 1120 1256 9 2385
Opponents 1041 1134 15 2190

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 LSU-ALEXANDRIA W 82-73 1,442
11/11/21 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR W 76-63 1,537
11/14/21 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 71-83 1,878
11/19/21 MIDDLE TENN. W 87-74 1,901
11/23/21 vs Buffalo W 79-78 103
11/24/21 vs Saint Louis L 68-79 461
11/28/21 at Northwestern St. W 72-68 1,005
12/01/21 LINCOLN (CA) W 90-54 1,702
12/04/21 WILEY W 100-76 1,431
12/11/21 vs Liberty W 63-51 0
12/14/21 LA.-MONROE L 69-82 1,550
12/18/21 at Kansas L 72-80 16,300

* 01/06/22 at Abilene Christian W 64-58 807
* 01/08/22 at Tarleton St. L (OT) 71-77 2,022
* 01/11/22 UTRGV W 86-75 1,709
* 01/15/22 at Sam Houston L 41-49 1,114
* 01/17/22 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 86-78 1,703
* 01/20/22 GRAND CANYON W 71-46 2,304
* 01/22/22 NEW MEXICO ST. L 58-72 2,551
* 01/26/22 at Seattle U L 62-70 1,621
* 01/29/22 at California Baptist W 81-77 4,311
* 02/03/22 UTAH VALLEY W 78-59 0
* 02/05/22 DIXIE ST. W 81-52 1,859
* 02/10/22 at Chicago St. W 81-61 142
* 02/16/22 CHICAGO ST. W 88-71 1,524
* 02/19/22 at Lamar University W 70-56 2,896
* 02/24/22 SAM HOUSTON W 69-67 2,353
* 02/26/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 73-71 2,580
* 03/02/22 at New Mexico St. W 73-71 5,611
* 03/05/22 at UTRGV W 93-63 974

03/10/22 vs Abilene Christian L 62-76 2,623
03/19/22 vs UNC Asheville L 68-80 588

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Stephen F. Austin Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Kensmil, Gavin 18-18 577 32.1 115-187 .615 1-2 .500 77-128 .602 43 70 113 6.3 49 2 27 58 8 14 308 17.1
13 Solomon, Calvin 18-18 471 26.2 72-136 .529 4-8 .500 48-73 .658 41 73 114 6.3 67 4 45 47 23 34 196 10.9
10 Jossell, Latrell 18-18 518 28.8 51-140 .364 40-114 .351 35-38 .921 4 25 29 1.6 50 2 34 22 0 22 177 9.8
03 Hall, Sadaidriene 18-0 350 19.4 69-122 .566 0-2 .000 23-38 .605 44 55 99 5.5 36 0 31 26 8 24 161 8.9
05 Jackson-Posey, Jaylin 18-0 428 23.8 59-142 .415 21-65 .323 19-25 .760 7 47 54 3.0 49 2 45 31 16 15 158 8.8
04 Kachelries, David 18-18 534 29.7 54-137 .394 17-71 .239 22-31 .710 3 53 56 3.1 39 2 62 30 0 18 147 8.2
00 Hawkins, Nigel 12-10 244 20.3 16-55 .291 6-30 .200 11-12 .917 8 34 42 3.5 26 1 13 13 2 8 49 4.1
01 Tezeno, Derrick 16-3 163 10.2 18-34 .529 1-5 .200 6-9 .667 11 24 35 2.2 11 0 6 8 3 7 43 2.7
25 Willis, Diego 16-5 163 10.2 12-35 .343 10-29 .345 3-5 .600 2 9 11 0.7 15 0 8 4 0 7 37 2.3
22 Antwi-Boasiako, Nana 16-0 125 7.8 10-20 .500 3-5 .600 14-20 .700 7 12 19 1.2 12 0 5 13 5 6 37 2.3
02 Aku, Jonathan 13-0 48 3.7 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 7 5 12 0.9 16 1 0 11 2 0 13 1.0
24 Cofer, Jimel 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 481-1020 .472 103-332 .310 261-386 .676 211 435 646 35.9 370 14 276 281 68 155 1326 73.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 399-984 .405 112-385 .291 263-368 .715 208 393 601 33.4 349 10 210 318 65 115 1173 65.17

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 1326 1173
    Points Per Game 73.7 65.2
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1020 399-984
    Field Goal Pct .472 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-332 112-385
    3PT FG Pct .310 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-386 263-368
    FT Pct .676 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.6
REBOUNDS 646 601
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 276 210
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 281 318
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 155 115
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.4
BLOCKS 68 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 16,583 19,498
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,843 9-2,166
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SFA 607 710 9 1326
Opponents 549 609 15 1173

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/22 at  Abilene Christian W 64-58 807
01/08/22 at  Tarleton St. L (OT) 71-77 2022
01/11/22 UTRGV W 86-75 1709
01/15/22 at  Sam Houston L 41-49 1114
01/17/22 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 86-78 1703
01/20/22 GRAND CANYON W 71-46 2304
01/22/22 NEW MEXICO ST. L 58-72 2551
01/26/22 at  Seattle U L 62-70 1621
01/29/22 at  California Baptist W 81-77 4311
02/03/22 UTAH VALLEY W 78-59 0
02/05/22 DIXIE ST. W 81-52 1859
02/10/22 at  Chicago St. W 81-61 142
02/16/22 CHICAGO ST. W 88-71 1524
02/19/22 at  Lamar University W 70-56 2896
02/24/22 SAM HOUSTON W 69-67 2353
02/26/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 73-71 2580
03/02/22 at  New Mexico St. W 73-71 5611
03/05/22 at  UTRGV W 93-63 974


